

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 383 OF 2026

Siddharth Ramesh Pawar And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. GG Legal Associates for Applicant
Mr. Surya Gupta for Respondent no. 2
Mr. Sukanta A. Karmakar, APP for State
Mr. R. T. Thongle, PI, Trombay

(UNDER CAPTION "DISPOSAL")

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE
J**

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the Joint request, Stand over to 18/04/2026 if any ad-interim/Relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)